IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

FLORIDA FLORIDA NUS 31 1990 AUS 31 1990 AUS 31 1990 AUS Clerk

v.

CASE NO. 70,368

MCKESSON CORPORATION, ET. AL.,

DIVISION OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES AND TOBACCO, DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS

Appellants/

REGULATION, AND OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER, STATE OF FLORIDA,

> Appellees/ Cross-Appellant.

Cross-Appellees,

APPELLANTS' INITIAL BRIEF ON REMAND

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH ATTORNEY GENERAL

JOSEPH C. MELLICHAMP, III SENIOR ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL Department of Legal Affairs Tallahassee, FL 32399-1050 (904) 487-2142

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE(S)

TABLE OF CASES i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIESiii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT iv
STATEMENT OF CASE AND FACTS 1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 2
ARGUMENT
I. BACKGROUND 5
II. THE DECISION OF THE UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT 7
III. THE DABT'S PROPOSAL
 A. THE EXEMPTION PROVISIONS FOUND ARE SEVERABLE 12 B. STATE MAY RETROACTIVELY COLLECT TAXES FROM 15 THOSE WHO BENEFITTED
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 25

TABLE OF CASES

	PAGE(S)
American Trucking Association, Inc., v. Smith, U.S, 110 S.Ct. 2323 (1990)	7,19,20
Bacchus Imports Ltd. v. Dias, 468 U.S. 263, 104 S.Ct. 3049, 82 L.Ed.2d 200 (1984)	5,6,12, 20,23
City of Key West v. R.L.J.S. Corporation, 537 So.2d 631 (Fla. 3d DCA 1989)	21
Cohan v. Commissioner of Internal Revenue, 39 F.2d 540 (2nd Cir. 1930)	21
Department of Revenue v. Anderson, 389 So.2d 1034 (Fla. 1st DCA 1980)	21
Division of Alcoholic Beverages and Tobacco v. McKesson Corp., 524 So.2d 1000 (Fla. 1988)	passim
Heckler v. Mathews, 465 U.S. 728 (1984)	12
<u>Ivey v. Bacardi Imports Co., Inc.</u> , 541 So.2d 1129 (Fla. 1989)	24
Johnson Brothers Wholesale Liquor Co. v. Commissioner of Revenue, 402 N.W.2d 791 (Minn. 1987)	22,23, 24
McKesson Corp. v. Division of Alcoholic Beverages and Tobacco, U.S, 110 S.Ct. 2238 (1990)	passim
National Distributing Company, Inc., v. Office of the Comptroller, 523 So.2d 156 (Fla. 1988)	12,13
Pension Benefit Guaranty Corp. v. R.A. Gray & Co., 467 U.S. 717, 104 S.Ct. 2709, 81, L.Ed.2d 601 (1984)	15
Seaboard System R.R., Inc. v. Clements, 467 So.2d 348 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985)	21

TABLE OF CASES

	PAGE(S)
<u>State ex rel. Nuveen v. Greer,</u> 88 Fla. 294, 102 So. 739 (1924)	16,17, 18
United States v. Darusmont, 449 U.S. 292, 101 S.Ct. 549, 66 L.Ed.2d 513 (1981)	16,21
United States v. Hemme, 476 U.S. 558, 106 S.Ct. 2071, 90 L.Ed.2d 538 (1986)	12
Welch v. Henry, 305 U.S. 134, 59 S.Ct. 121, 83 L.Ed.87 (1938)	12,15, 16
<u>Williams v. Jones,</u> 326 So.2d 425 (Fla. 1976)	20,21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE(S)
FLORIDA STATUTES	
§95.091, Fla. Stat.	24
§564.06, Fla. Stat.	1,3,5,6 12,13, 24
§564.06(2), Fla. Stat.	19
§564.06(3), Fla. Stat.	19
§564.06(4), Fla. Stat.	19
§564.06(2),(3), and (4), Fla. Stat.	13,14
§565.12, Fla. Stat.	1,3,5,6 12,13, 24
§565.12(1)(a), Fla. Stat.	18
§565.12(1)(b), Fla. Stat.	18,19
§565.12(2)(b), Fla. Stat.	19
§565.12(1)(b) and (2)(b), Fla. Stat.	13,14
FLORIDA CONSTITUTION	
Article V, §3(b)(3), Florida Constitution	6
LAWS OF FLORIDA	
Ch. 85-204, Laws of Fla.	6
Ch. 85-203, Laws of Fla.	6
Ch. 88-308, §§9-11, Laws of Fla.	24
